
6/6/2024
2:42 PM UNOFFICIAL 2024 PRIMARY ELECTION

Provisional

Machines 
Deployed

Deployed 
Machines  Not 

Included

Votes 
Cast

Machines 
Deployed

Deployed 
Machines  Not  
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Votes 
Cast

Ballots 
Issued

Received 
into SVRS

Ballots 
Tallied

Ballots to be 
Processed

Total Ballots 
Issued

Morris County 34 0 3139 786 0 36696 39374 16861 14983 1643 882 *
Congressional District 7 759 184 0 9204 8448 3576 3144 386 158

Congressional District 11 2380 602 0 27492 30926 13285 11839 1257 724
Congressional TOTALS 34 0 3139 786 0 36696 39374 16861 14983 1643 882 *

Boonton Town 45 16 0 689 572 210 189 19 19
Boonton Township 97 10 0 349 327 161 141 17 13

Butler Borough 8 10 0 575 359 166 148 16 4
Chatham Borough 45 18 0 571 881 327 289 33 25

Chatham Township 63 20 0 780 1242 441 389 47 43
Chester Borough 1 2 0 164 129 68 60 7 6

Chester Township 38 10 0 569 765 289 251 35 10
Denville Township 194 24 0 1255 1500 669 592 72 37

Dover Town 19 24 0 490 1434 517 439 67 53
East Hanover Township 32 16 0 908 669 278 260 16 11
Florham Park Borough 97 18 0 916 1159 544 510 27 33

Hanover Township 268 18 0 1002 1136 515 470 39 23
Harding Township 32 8 0 341 419 175 158 15 13

Jefferson Township 88 28 0 2048 1096 544 473 62 18
Kinnelon Borough 33 14 0 1019 762 299 259 34 20

Lincoln Park Borough 30 16 0 679 646 277 255 16 13
Long Hill Township 33 12 0 911 581 266 238 24 12

Madison Borough 162 28 0 876 1511 656 570 69 39
Mendham Borough 24 10 0 716 559 253 216 34 10

Mendham Township 8 10 0 642 579 214 175 33 15
Mendham Township 1A (7th) 1 1 39 49 13 12 1 2

Mendham Township 1B (11th) 0 1 92 75 28 24 7 0
Mendham Township 2 (7th) 4 2 182 182 74 61 10 5
Mendham Township 3 (7th) 2 2 127 79 30 26 4 2
Mendham Township 4 (7th) 0 2 89 99 38 31 6 3

Mendham Township 5A (7th) 1 1 112 93 31 21 5 2
Mendham Township 5B (11th) 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1

Early Voting Election Day Vote-by-Mail

DISCLAIMER: The Unofficial tally of election results is for informational purposes only.
 The daily reports shall not be interpreted to serve as the legal basis for the contest of any election

6/6/24 2:38 PM
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6/6/24 2:38 PM

Mine Hill Township 13 6 0 272 199 62 55 6 4
Montville Township 62 36 0 1560 1781 764 676 74 34

Morris Plains Borough 81 8 0 550 775 394 348 43 11
Morris Township 238 46 0 1859 2535 1144 998 129 56

Morristown Town 146 28 0 909 1312 556 479 67 29
Mountain Lakes Borough 26 6 0 288 465 194 173 17 7
Mount Arlington Borough 126 8 0 436 488 240 211 26 10

Mount Olive Township 283 44 0 1426 1863 774 684 91 38
Netcong Borough 9 4 0 326 166 69 64 4 1

Parsippany-Troy Hills Township 251 79 0 3043 4061 1465 1323 119 68
Pequannock Township 28 25 0 2140 1303 722 669 45 46

Randolph Township 119 38 0 1591 2166 922 813 97 46
Riverdale Borough 18 6 0 371 232 106 99 6 6

Rockaway Borough 24 10 0 635 376 178 151 27 7
Rockaway Township 173 48 0 1905 2052 1004 918 74 45

Roxbury Township 124 44 0 1814 1456 628 559 61 30
Victory Gardens Borough 1 2 0 50 78 29 26 3 4

Washington Township 85 26 0 1691 1366 586 519 58 23
Wharton Borough 15 10 0 330 374 155 136 14 0

Municipality TOTALS 34 0 3139 786 0 36696 39374 16861 14983 1643 882 *

COMMENTS:

Please note that Mendham Township is part of the 7th and 11th congressional districts and is broken down by voting district in order to report these numbers by 
congressional district.



6/5/2024
3:36 PM UNOFFICIAL 2024 PRIMARY ELECTION
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Morris County 34 0 3103 786 0 36062 39379 15216 14983 5 882 *
Congressional District 7 723 184 0 8972 8450 3187 3144 0 158

Congressional District 11 2380 602 0 27090 30929 12029 11839 5 724
Congressional TOTALS 34 0 3103 786 0 36062 39379 15216 14983 5 882 *

Boonton Town 45 16 0 689 572 191 189 19
Boonton Township 97 10 0 349 327 144 141 13

Butler Borough 8 10 0 575 359 150 148 4
Chatham Borough 45 18 0 571 881 293 289 25

Chatham Township 63 20 0 780 1242 395 389 43
Chester Borough 1 2 0 164 129 61 60 6

Chester Township 38 10 0 569 765 254 251 10
Denville Township 194 24 0 1255 1501 597 592 37

Dover Town 19 24 0 490 1434 450 439 1 53
East Hanover Township 32 16 0 908 669 262 260 11
Florham Park Borough 97 18 0 916 1160 517 510 33

Hanover Township 268 18 0 1002 1136 475 470 23
Harding Township 32 8 0 341 419 160 158 13

Jefferson Township 88 28 0 2048 1096 482 473 18
Kinnelon Borough 33 14 0 1019 762 265 259 1 20

Lincoln Park Borough 30 16 0 679 646 259 255 13
Long Hill Township 33 12 0 911 581 242 238 12

Madison Borough 162 28 0 876 1511 587 570 39
Mendham Borough 24 10 0 716 559 219 216 10

Mendham Township 8 10 0 642 579 181 175 15
Mendham Township 1A (7th) 1 1 39 49 12 12 2

Mendham Township 1B (11th) 0 1 92 75 24 24 0
Mendham Township 2 (7th) 4 2 182 182 64 61 5
Mendham Township 3 (7th) 2 2 127 79 26 26 2
Mendham Township 4 (7th) 0 2 89 99 32 31 3

Mendham Township 5A (7th) 1 1 112 93 23 21 2
Mendham Township 5B (11th) 0 1 1 2 0 0 1

Early Voting Election Day Vote-by-Mail

DISCLAIMER: The Unofficial tally of election results is for informational purposes only.
 The daily reports shall not be interpreted to serve as the legal basis for the contest of any election

6/5/24 3:34 PM
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Mine Hill Township 13 6 0 272 199 56 55 4
Montville Township 62 36 0 1560 1781 690 676 34

Morris Plains Borough 81 8 0 550 775 351 348 11
Morris Township 238 46 0 1859 2535 1015 998 1 56

Morristown Town 146 28 0 909 1312 490 479 1 29
Mount Arlington Borough 126 8 0 396 488 214 211 10

Mount Olive Township 283 44 0 1426 1864 685 684 38
Mountain Lakes Borough 26 6 0 288 465 177 173 7

Netcong Borough 9 4 0 326 166 65 64 1
Parsippany-Troy Hills Township 251 79 0 3043 4061 1347 1323 68

Pequannock Township 28 25 0 2140 1304 678 669 46
Randolph Township 119 38 0 1591 2166 823 813 1 46

Riverdale Borough 18 6 0 371 232 100 99 6
Rockaway Borough 24 10 0 635 376 151 151 7

Rockaway Township 173 48 0 1503 2052 930 918 45
Roxbury Township 88 44 0 1622 1456 567 559 30

Victory Gardens Borough 1 2 0 50 78 26 26 4
Washington Township 85 26 0 1691 1366 527 519 23

Wharton Borough 15 10 0 330 375 140 136 0
Municipality TOTALS 34 0 3103 786 0 36062 39379 15216 14983 5 882 *

COMMENTS:

Please note that Mendham Township is part of the 7th and 11th congressional districts and is broken down by voting district in order to report these numbers by 
congressional district.



6/4/2024
11:30 PM UNOFFICIAL 2024 PRIMARY ELECTION
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Morris County 34 0 3084 762 0 35572 39379 15216 14983 5 *
Congressional District 7 723 184 0 8972 8450 3187 3144 0

Congressional District 11 2361 578 0 26600 30929 12029 11839 5
Congressional TOTALS 34 0 3084 762 0 35572 39379 15216 14983 5 *

Boonton Town 45 16 0 689 572 191 189
Boonton Township 97 10 0 349 327 144 141

Butler Borough 8 10 0 575 359 150 148
Chatham Borough 45 18 0 571 881 293 289

Chatham Township 63 20 0 780 1242 395 389
Chester Borough 1 2 0 164 129 61 60

Chester Township 38 10 0 569 765 254 251
Denville Township 194 24 0 1255 1501 597 592

Dover Town 0 1434 450 439 1
East Hanover Township 32 16 0 908 669 262 260
Florham Park Borough 97 18 0 916 1160 517 510

Hanover Township 268 18 0 1002 1136 475 470
Harding Township 32 8 0 341 419 160 158

Jefferson Township 88 28 0 2048 1096 482 473
Kinnelon Borough 33 14 0 1019 762 265 259 1

Lincoln Park Borough 30 16 0 679 646 259 255
Long Hill Township 33 12 0 911 581 242 238

Madison Borough 162 28 0 876 1511 587 570
Mendham Borough 24 10 0 716 559 219 216

Mendham Township 8 10 0 642 579 181 175 0
Mendham Township 1A (7th) 1 1 39 49 12 12

Mendham Township 1B (11th) 0 1 92 75 24 24
Mendham Township 2 (7th) 4 2 182 182 64 61
Mendham Township 3 (7th) 2 2 127 79 26 26
Mendham Township 4 (7th) 0 2 89 99 32 31

Mendham Township 5A (7th) 1 1 112 93 23 21
Mendham Township 5B (11th) 0 1 1 2 0 0

Mine Hill Township 13 6 0 272 199 56 55

DISCLAIMER: The Unofficial tally of election results is for informational purposes only. 
The daily reports shall not be interpreted to serve as the legal basis for the contest of any election

Early Voting Election Day Vote-by-Mail6/4/24 11:29 PM
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DISCLAIMER: The Unofficial tally of election results is for informational purposes only. 
The daily reports shall not be interpreted to serve as the legal basis for the contest of any election

Early Voting Election Day Vote-by-Mail6/4/24 11:29 PM

Montville Township 62 36 0 1560 1781 690 676
Morris Plains Borough 81 8 0 550 775 351 348

Morris Township 238 46 0 1859 2535 1015 998 1
Morristown Town 146 28 0 909 1312 490 479 1

Mount Arlington Borough 126 8 0 396 488 214 211
Mount Olive Township 283 44 0 1426 1864 685 684

Mountain Lakes Borough 26 6 0 288 465 177 173
Netcong Borough 9 4 0 326 166 65 64

Parsippany-Troy Hills Township 251 79 0 3043 4061 1347 1323
Pequannock Township 28 25 0 2140 1304 678 669

Randolph Township 119 38 0 1591 2166 823 813 1
Riverdale Borough 18 6 0 371 232 100 99

Rockaway Borough 24 10 0 635 376 151 151
Rockaway Township 173 48 0 1503 2052 930 918

Roxbury Township 88 44 0 1622 1456 567 559
Victory Gardens Borough 1 2 0 50 78 26 26

Washington Township 85 26 0 1691 1366 527 519
Wharton Borough 15 10 0 330 375 140 136

Municipality TOTALS 34 0 3084 762 0 35572 39379 15216 14983 5 *
COMMENTS:
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Morris County 34 0 3084 762 0 35572 39379 15216 14983 5 *
Congressional District 7 723 184 0 8972 8450 3187 3144 0

Congressional District 11 2361 578 0 26600 30929 12029 11839 5
Congressional TOTALS 34 0 3084 762 0 35572 39379 15216 14983 5 *

Boonton Town 45 16 0 689 572 191 189
Boonton Township 97 10 0 349 327 144 141

Butler Borough 8 10 0 575 359 150 148
Chatham Borough 45 18 0 571 881 293 289

Chatham Township 63 20 0 780 1242 395 389
Chester Borough 1 2 0 164 129 61 60

Chester Township 38 10 0 569 765 254 251
Denville Township 194 24 0 1255 1501 597 592

Dover Town 0 1434 450 439 1
East Hanover Township 32 16 0 908 669 262 260
Florham Park Borough 97 18 0 916 1160 517 510

Hanover Township 268 18 0 1002 1136 475 470
Harding Township 32 8 0 341 419 160 158

Jefferson Township 88 28 0 2048 1096 482 473
Kinnelon Borough 33 14 0 1019 762 265 259 1

Lincoln Park Borough 30 16 0 679 646 259 255
Long Hill Township 33 12 0 911 581 242 238

Madison Borough 162 28 0 876 1511 587 570
Mendham Borough 24 10 0 716 559 219 216

Mendham Township 8 10 0 642 579 181 175 0
Mendham Township 1A (7th) 1 1 39 49 12 12

Mendham Township 1B (11th) 0 1 92 75 24 24
Mendham Township 2 (7th) 4 2 182 182 64 61
Mendham Township 3 (7th) 2 2 127 79 26 26
Mendham Township 4 (7th) 0 2 89 99 32 31

Mendham Township 5A (7th) 1 1 112 93 23 21
Mendham Township 5B (11th) 0 1 1 2 0 0

Mine Hill Township 13 6 0 272 199 56 55

DISCLAIMER: The Unofficial tally of election results is for informational purposes only. 
The daily reports shall not be interpreted to serve as the legal basis for the contest of any election

Early Voting Election Day Vote-by-Mail6/4/24 11:29 PM
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DISCLAIMER: The Unofficial tally of election results is for informational purposes only. 
The daily reports shall not be interpreted to serve as the legal basis for the contest of any election

Early Voting Election Day Vote-by-Mail6/4/24 11:29 PM

Montville Township 62 36 0 1560 1781 690 676
Morris Plains Borough 81 8 0 550 775 351 348

Morris Township 238 46 0 1859 2535 1015 998 1
Morristown Town 146 28 0 909 1312 490 479 1

Mount Arlington Borough 126 8 0 396 488 214 211
Mount Olive Township 283 44 0 1426 1864 685 684

Mountain Lakes Borough 26 6 0 288 465 177 173
Netcong Borough 9 4 0 326 166 65 64

Parsippany-Troy Hills Township 251 79 0 3043 4061 1347 1323
Pequannock Township 28 25 0 2140 1304 678 669

Randolph Township 119 38 0 1591 2166 823 813 1
Riverdale Borough 18 6 0 371 232 100 99

Rockaway Borough 24 10 0 635 376 151 151
Rockaway Township 173 48 0 1503 2052 930 918

Roxbury Township 88 44 0 1622 1456 567 559
Victory Gardens Borough 1 2 0 50 78 26 26

Washington Township 85 26 0 1691 1366 527 519
Wharton Borough 15 10 0 330 375 140 136

Municipality TOTALS 34 0 3084 762 0 35572 39379 15216 14983 5 *
COMMENTS:


	2024 Primary Periodic Report 060624
	2024 Primary Periodic Report 060524
	2024 Primary Periodic Report 060524
	2024 Primary Periodic Report 060424

	2024 Primary Periodic Report 060424

